
Capital Driving Club

Ted Joseph
Ed Chan, Ed O, Gonz, Denny Mitts
Joe SewAngie Mitts Framboise
AndrewTech
SATURDAY April 4, 2009 Prince George's Stadium, Bowie, MD

First Last MY Make Model Time
Brian Kar 1994 Honda Civic 44.26
B18C5 1994 Honda Civic 44.55
Aron Par 2006 Lotus Elise 45.75
Fred Kel 2006 FFR Cobra 45.88
Mike Mor 1994 Subaru Impreza 46.25
Jim Har 2008 Ford Mustang 46.84
Nhat Ngu 2004 Subaru STi 46.98
Denny Mit 1994 Subaru Impreza 47.06
Bryan Rut 1994 Mazda Miata 47.49
Matthew Man 2006 Mitsubishi EVO 47.51
Drake Dem 2004 Mitsubishi EVO 47.69
Steve Mit 2009 Mini Cooper 47.90
Mark Ans 2006 Subaru WRX 47.98
Fencer  1994 Honda Civic 47.99
Slow Guy 2008 Subaru Box 48.13
Bryan Button 2006 Honda S2000 48.20
Cyrille Fon 2006 Mitsubishi EVO 48.33
ScottM  2008 Subaru STi 48.33
Gonz  2002 Subaru WRX 48.67
Anton Goc 2000 BMW 328 48.84
Juan Guz 2006 Honda S2000 48.85
Jim Gol 2001 Honda S2000 48.88
Howard L 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 48.99
Edwin Liu 1998 Honda Civic 49.00
Brian Wal 2000 Chevrolet Corvette 49.04
Joe Sew 2004 Mazda Miata 49.05
William Stu 2005 Mazda RX-8 49.21
Al Sch 1966 Lonestar Cobra 49.50
Franklin Dam 2000 Mazda Miata 49.56
Alex Lee 2002 Toyota MR2 49.65
Nick War 2004 Honda S2000 49.69
Dan Kra 2003 Mazda Miata 49.98
Bolt  2004 Subaru STi 50.11
Kenneth Li 2007 Subaru WRX 50.20
MikeF  2007 Mini Cooper 50.43
AWDMonkey  2005 Subaru STi 50.45
Brian Han 2007 Subaru Impreza 50.50
JerryO  2003 Ford Focus 50.65
Justin Nev 2004 Subaru STi 50.79
Richard And 2008 Lexus ISF 50.83
Celestion  2004 Honda Accord 50.85
Bradley Hur 2001 Acura Integra 50.91
ScobbyDoo 1971 Mystery Machine 50.93
Keith  2008 Subaru WRX 51.18
Wheels  2008 Acura TSX 51.29
DrSeuss  2006 BMW M Coupe 51.38
Scott Til 1989 Honda Prelude 51.40
Colin Bon 2004 Honda S2000 51.41
Farris Bueller 1964 Furrari 250GT 51.46
Jason Hub 2002 Acura RSX-S 51.48
LisaO  2003 Ford Focus 51.49
John Dur 2004 Honda S2000 51.52
Phillip Yat 1980 VW Scirocco 51.53
Ben Lam 2007 Pontiac Solstice 51.56
Ed Chan 2004 Mazda Miata 51.62
Joshua Rub 2001 Mazda Miata 51.64
Patrick Sch 1999 Mazda Miata 51.65
Kyle Bowker 1991 Mazda Miata 51.84
Scott Met 1999 VW Cabrio 51.88
Brian Whi 2006 Mazda MX-5 52.07
Lenny  2000 Honda S2000 52.09
Mr. D 2005 Porsche Boxster 52.11
Steven Saw 1997 Mazda Miata 52.15
Speedracer  2004 Pontiac GTO 52.16
Daniel Jac 2008 Mini Cooper 52.25
Todd Met 2006 Audi A3 52.28
Blaqk Havok 1991 Toyota MR2 52.32
Mike Gol 1989 Mazda RX-7 52.46
Arturo Lop 2004 Subaru STi 52.49
Denise How 1991 Honda CRX 52.52
Rick Ben 1982 VW Rabbit Diesel Trk 52.60
Alex Kel 1995 Mazda Miata 52.62
WayneP  2004 Honda S2000 52.70
Evans Bro 2005 BMW 330 53.35
Louis Vie 1995 Mazda Miata 53.46
Woodrowstar  1986 VW Scirocco 53.48
Daniel Gri 2004 Infiniti G35 53.50
Tom Lay 2007 Acura TSX 53.51
Jason Flo 1994 Pontiac Trans Am 53.64
John Shi 2005 Subaru STi 53.68
Ricardo Soa 2005 Honda S2000 53.77
Robert Bru 2007 Mazda RX-8 53.82
Jim Rug 2001 Porsche Boxster 54.03
Marina Mar 2006 Mini Cooper 55.29
Laura Buc 1995 Mazda Miata 55.82
Hayes Lew 1990 Mazda Miata 55.83
Jason Arm 1991 VW GTI 55.92
Yoshan Per 2006 Subaru Legacy 56.44

Mean 50.74

Date and Location:

Course Designer:  
Tech Inspector:
Set-Up, Grid, Timing:  
Sponsor Support: 
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First Last MY Make Model Tire Multiplier HP Multiplier Weight Multiplier Index Time Index Time Points
B18C5 1994 Honda Civic 1.035 1.01 1.01 1.0558 44.55 47.0360 100
Brian Kar 1994 Honda Civic 1.035 1.02 1.01 1.0663 44.26 47.1925 99
Mike Mor 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.000 1.03 1.00 1.0300 46.25 47.6375 98
Nhat Ngu 2004 Subaru STi 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 46.98 47.9055 98
Aron Par 2006 Lotus Elise 1.020 1.01 1.02 1.0508 45.75 48.0743 97
Jim Har 2008 Ford Mustang 1.020 1.03 0.98 1.0296 46.84 48.2259 96
Matthew Man 2006 Mitsubishi EVO 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 47.51 48.4459 95
Mark Ans 2006 Subaru WRX 1.000 1.02 0.99 1.0098 47.98 48.4502 94
Denny Mit 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.000 1.03 1.00 1.0300 47.06 48.4718 94
Drake Dem 2004 Mitsubishi EVO 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 47.69 48.6295 93
Anton Goc 2000 BMW 328 1.000 1.01 0.99 0.9999 48.84 48.8351 92
Bryan Rut 1994 Mazda Miata 1.020 1.00 1.01 1.0302 47.49 48.9242 91
Edwin Liu 1998 Honda Civic 1.000 1.00 1.00 1.0000 49.00 49.0000 90
Slow Guy 2008 Subaru Box 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 48.13 49.0782 89
Gonz  2002 Subaru WRX 1.000 1.02 0.99 1.0098 48.67 49.1470 89
Bryan Button 2006 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 48.20 49.1640 89
ScottM  2008 Subaru STi 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 48.33 49.2821 86
Cyrille Fon 2006 Mitsubishi EVO 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 48.33 49.2821 86
Fred Kel 2006 FFR Cobra 1.035 1.03 1.01 1.0767 45.88 49.3995 85
Joe Sew 2004 Mazda Miata 1.000 1.01 1.00 1.0100 49.05 49.5405 84
Steve Mit 2009 Mini Cooper 1.035 1.00 1.00 1.0350 47.90 49.5765 84
Juan Guz 2006 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 48.85 49.8270 83
Brian Wal 2000 Chevrolet Corvette 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 49.04 50.0061 82
Franklin Dam 2000 Mazda Miata 1.000 1.00 1.01 1.0100 49.56 50.0556 81
Alex Lee 2002 Toyota MR2 1.000 1.00 1.01 1.0100 49.65 50.1465 80
Jim Gol 2001 Honda S2000 1.000 1.03 1.00 1.0300 48.88 50.3464 79
MikeF  2007 Mini Cooper 1.000 1.00 1.00 1.0000 50.43 50.4300 78
JerryO  2003 Ford Focus 1.000 1.00 1.00 1.0000 50.65 50.6500 77
Fencer  1994 Honda Civic 1.035 1.01 1.01 1.0558 47.99 50.6680 76
Nick War 2004 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 49.69 50.6838 75
Kenneth Li 2007 Subaru WRX 1.000 1.02 0.99 1.0098 50.20 50.6920 74
AWDMonkey  2005 Subaru STi 1.000 1.02 0.99 1.0098 50.45 50.9444 73
Brian Han 2007 Subaru Impreza 1.000 1.03 0.98 1.0094 50.50 50.9747 72
Bolt  2004 Subaru STi 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 50.11 51.0972 71
Keith  2008 Subaru WRX 1.000 1.01 0.99 0.9999 51.18 51.1749 70
Celestion  2004 Honda Accord 1.000 1.02 0.99 1.0098 50.85 51.3483 69
Scott Met 1999 VW Cabrio 1.000 1.01 0.98 0.9898 51.88 51.3508 68
Scott Til 1989 Honda Prelude 1.000 1.00 1.00 1.0000 51.40 51.4000 67
Bradley Hur 2001 Acura Integra 1.000 1.01 1.00 1.0100 50.91 51.4191 66
ScobbyDoo 1971 Mystery Machine 1.000 1.02 0.99 1.0098 50.93 51.4291 65
William Stu 2005 Mazda RX-8 1.035 1.02 0.99 1.0451 49.21 51.4315 64
Howard L 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 1.020 1.04 0.99 1.0502 48.99 51.4489 63
Dan Kra 2003 Mazda Miata 1.020 1.00 1.01 1.0302 49.98 51.4894 62
LisaO  2003 Ford Focus 1.000 1.00 1.00 1.0000 51.49 51.4900 61
Todd Met 2006 Audi A3 1.000 1.01 0.98 0.9898 52.28 51.7467 60
Justin Nev 2004 Subaru STi 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 50.79 51.7906 59
Richard And 2008 Lexus ISF 1.000 1.04 0.98 1.0192 50.83 51.8059 58
Kyle Bowker 1991 Mazda Miata 1.000 0.99 1.01 0.9999 51.84 51.8348 57
Ed Chan 1997 Mazda Miata 1.000 1.01 1.00 1.0100 51.62 52.1362 57
DrSeuss  2006 BMW M Coupe 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 51.38 52.3922 57
Colin Bon 2004 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 51.41 52.4382 56
Farris Bueller 1961 Furrari 250GT 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 51.46 52.4738 55
Jason Hub 2002 Acura RSX-S 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 51.48 52.5096 54
Denise How 1991 Honda CRX 1.000 0.99 1.01 0.9999 52.52 52.5147 53
John Dur 2004 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 51.52 52.5504 52
Brian Whi 2006 Mazda MX-5 1.000 1.01 1.00 1.0100 52.07 52.5907 51
Rick Ben 1982 VW Rabbit Diesel Trk 1.000 0.99 1.01 0.9999 52.60 52.5947 50
Speedracer  2004 Pontiac GTO 1.000 1.03 0.98 1.0094 52.16 52.6503 49
Al Sch 1966 Lonestar Cobra 1.035 1.03 1.00 1.0661 49.50 52.7695 48
Daniel Jac 2008 Mini Cooper 1.000 1.01 1.00 1.0100 52.25 52.7725 47
Wheels  2008 Acura TSX 1.000 1.01 1.02 1.0302 51.29 52.8390 46
Blaqk Havok 1991 Toyota MR2 1.000 1.00 1.01 1.0100 52.32 52.8432 45
Mike Gol 1989 Mazda RX-7 1.000 1.01 1.00 1.0100 52.46 52.9846 44
Ben Lam 2007 Pontiac Solstice 1.000 1.03 1.00 1.0300 51.56 53.1068 43
Lenny  2000 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 52.09 53.1318 42
Mr. D 2005 Porsche Boxster 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 52.11 53.1366 41
Alex Kel 1995 Mazda Miata 1.000 1.00 1.01 1.0100 52.62 53.1462 40
Steven Saw 1997 Mazda Miata 1.000 1.01 1.01 1.0201 52.15 53.1982 39
Patrick Sch 1999 Mazda Miata 1.000 1.02 1.01 1.0302 51.65 53.2098 38
Phillip Yat 1980 VW Scirocco 1.035 0.99 1.01 1.0349 51.53 53.3282 37
Daniel Gri 2004 Infiniti G35 1.000 1.02 0.98 0.9996 53.50 53.4786 36
Tom Lay 2007 Acura TSX 1.000 1.01 0.99 0.9999 53.51 53.5046 35
Arturo Lop 2004 Subaru STi 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 52.49 53.5241 34
WayneP  2004 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 52.70 53.7540 33
Robert Bru 2007 Mazda RX-8 1.000 1.01 0.99 0.9999 53.82 53.8146 32
Joshua Rub 2001 Mazda Miata 1.035 1.00 1.01 1.0454 51.64 53.9819 31
Woodrowstar  1986 VW Scirocco 1.000 1.00 1.01 1.0100 53.48 54.0148 30
Evans Bro 2005 BMW 330 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 53.35 54.4170 29
Jim Rug 2001 Porsche Boxster 1.000 1.02 0.99 1.0098 54.03 54.5595 28
Jason Flo 1994 Pontiac Trans Am 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 53.64 54.6967 27
John Shi 2005 Subaru STi 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 53.68 54.7375 26
Ricardo Soa 2005 Honda S2000 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 53.77 54.8454 25
Louis Vie 1995 Mazda Miata 1.020 1.00 1.01 1.0302 53.46 55.0745 24
Hayes Lew 1990 Mazda Miata 1.000 0.99 1.01 0.9999 55.83 55.8244 23
Marina Mar 2006 Mini Cooper 1.000 1.02 1.00 1.0200 55.29 56.3958 22
Jason Arm 1991 VW GTI 1.000 1.00 1.01 1.0100 55.92 56.4792 21
Yoshan Per 2006 Subaru Legacy 1.000 1.03 0.99 1.0197 56.44 57.5519 20
Laura Buc 1995 Mazda Miata 1.035 1.00 1.01 1.0454 55.82 58.3514 19

Indexed Times
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First Last MY Make Model Time Points
Bryan Rut 1994 Mazda Miata 47.49 100
Franklin Dam 2000 Mazda Miata 49.56 99
Dan Kra 2003 Mazda Miata 49.98 98
Phillip Yat 1980 VW Scirocco 51.53 97
Joshua Rub 2001 Mazda Miata 51.64 96
Patrick Sch 1999 Mazda Miata 51.65 95
Kyle Bowker 1991 Mazda Miata 51.84 94
Brian Whi 2006 Mazda MX-5 52.07 93
Steven Saw 1997 Mazda Miata 52.15 92
Blaqk Havok 1991 Toyota MR2 52.32 91
Denise How 1991 Honda CRX 52.52 90
Alex Kel 1995 Mazda Miata 52.62 89
Louis Vie 1995 Mazda Miata 53.46 88
Woodrowstar  1986 VW Scirocco 53.48 87
Laura Buc 1995 Mazda Miata 55.82 86
Hayes Lew 1990 Mazda Miata 55.83 85

Small Bore Series
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/28/2009 4/4/2009      
200 Bryan Rut 100 100
197 Slava Bur 99
191 Joshua Rub 95 96
190 Dan Kra 92 98
186 Alejandro Avi 97 89
185 Steven Saw 93 92
181 Denise How 91 90
99 Franklin Dam 99
98 Meilyng Bur 98
97 Phillip Yat 97
96 GonzGP  96
95 Patrick Sch 95
94 Kyle Bowker 94
94 Mike Gol 94
93 Brian Whi 93
92 Ed Chan
92 Zak R
91 Blaqk Havok 91
88 Louis Vie 88
86 Laura Buc 86
85 Hayes Lew 85

2009 Small Bore Series Championship Points
Drop 4 lowest event scores at end of season. Championship points standing reflects each driver's events.
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/28/2009 4/4/2009
194 Mark Ans 100 94
194 Aron Par 97 97
190 Mike Mor 92 98
190 Bryan Rut 99 91
189 Drake Dem 96 93
186 Denny Mit 92 94
183 Brian Kar 84 99
179 Slow Guy 90 89
176 ScottM M 90 86
171 Cyrille Fon 85 86
168 GonzGP  79 89  
161 AWDMonkey  88 73
157 Keith  87 70
148 B18C5 48 100
147 Jim Gol 68 79
144 Bolt  73 71
139 Fred Kel 54 85
137 Brian Wal 55 82
122 Mike Gol 78 44
120 DrSeuss  63 57
120 Dan Kra 58 62
120 Colin Bon 64 56
109 Steven Saw 70 39
107 Joshua Rub 76 31
101 Tom Lay 66 35
100 Ed Chan 43 57
100 Denise How 47 53
98 Nhat Ngu 98
98 Edu  98
96 Jim Har 96
95 Matthew Man 95
95 Yaroslava Bur 95
94 Meilyng Bur 94
93 Lenny 51 42
93 Alejandro Avi 93  
92 Anton Goc 92
92 Eric Che 92
92 Robert Bru 60 32
91 neological  91
90 Edwin Liu 90
89 Jake Mor 89
89 Bryan Button 89
86 MikeB  86
84 Bouchon  84
84 Joe Sew 84
84 Steve Mit 84
83 Juan Guz 83
83 BEW  83

2009 Driver Championship Points
Drop 4 lowest event scores at end of season. Championship points standing reflects each driver's events.
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/28/2009 4/4/2009
82 AJ Nie 82
81 Jacob Hur 81
81 Ted Jos 81
81 Maxiav  81
81 Franklin Dam 81
80 Christian Hep 80
80 Alex Lee 80
79 Dholtz  79
78 MikeF  78
77 JerryO  77
77 Jen Mor 77
76 Fencer  76
75 Brian Tan 75
75 Nick War 75
74 Robert And 74
74 Kenneth Li 74
72 Joe Law 72
72 Brian Han 72
71 Marina Mar 49 22
71 Kanundrum  71  
69 Dimitri Nop 69
69 Celestion  69
68 Scott Met 68
67 Scott Til 67
67 8GenSi  67
66 Bradley Hur 66
65 Josh Ber 65
65 ScobbyDoo 65
64 William Stu 64
63 Howard L 63
62 Al Kri 62
61 LisaO  61
61 CDWhite 61
60 Todd Met 60
59 Wade Cha 59
59 Justin Nev 59
58 Richard And 58
57 Kyle Bowker 57
57 Hobbs5313 57
56 Matt Bai 56
55 Farris Bueller 55
54 Jason Hub 54
53 BeepBeep  53
52 John Dur 52
52 Gabriel Sol 52
51 Brian Whi 51
50 Jeff Dun 50
50 Rick Ben 50  
49 Speedracer  49
48 Al Sch 48
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/28/2009 4/4/2009
47 Daniel Jac 47
46 Cutaway  46
46 Wheels  46  
45 Blaqk Havok 45
45 Daniel Lee 45
44 Laurence Cas 44
43 Ben Lam 43
41 Mr. D 41
40 Alex Kel 40
38 Patrick Sch 38
37 Phillip Yat 37
36 Daniel Gri 36
34 Arturo Lop 34  
33 WayneP  33
30 Woodrowstar  30
29 Evans Bro 29
28 Jim Rug 28
27 Jason Flo 27
26 John Shi 26
25 Ricardo Soa 25
24 Louis Vie 24
23 Hayes Lew 23
21 Jason Arm 21
20 Yoshan Per 20  
19 Laura Buc 19

www.capitaldrivingclub.com


